once the patients airway and hemodynamic status have been stabilized. Achieving
adequate image resolution and completeness is vital, because the most commonly cited
reason for missed injury is inadequate radiographs. (76-79)

The present study was prospectively conducted on (161) one hundred and sixty-one
patients subjected severe trauma and presenting to the Emergency Department at
Alexandria University Hospital within 24 hrs after trauma within a period of 6 months
from March 2014 to August 2014.

The aim of this study was to determine the incidence & mechanism of vertebral